

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2042

ANSWERED ON 28
TH

 JULY, 2016


ROAD CONNECTING DAUSA TO LALSOT


2042. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to connect 11-A, Extension Road (Dausa to Lalsot) with

 NHAI in Rajasthan;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has conducted any survey of the distance between them; and


(d) if so, the time limit and funds allocated for it?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b) Yes Madam. Dausa-Lalsot-Kothun section of NH-11-A, Extension is proposed to be widened to 4 lane/2 lane with paved shoulder under NHDP-IV for which bids have been received by

NHAI.


(c) to (d) Yes Madam. Distance between Dausa to Lalsot is 34.225 km as per the detailed project report (DPR) PREPARED BY nhai. Total Capital cost of the project is Rs. 820.11 Cr and construction period of project is 30 month.


*****

